
Noorteklass 13km

f
1. 127 Karolin Kiilu 2004 N 1 1:09:21.74 -
2. 126 Krete Oja 2005 N 1 1:22:44.32 +13:22.58

m
1. 130 Lennart Hanni 2002 M 1 51:22.80 -
2. 133 Vairo Eomois 2004 M Tribolt Team 1 54:39.19 +03:16.39
3. 129 Kairon Eomois 2007 M Tribolt Team 1 1:13:53.82 +22:31.02
4. 128 Mattias Kiilu 2008 M 1 1:27:18.36 +35:55.56

Põhiklass 26km

f
1. 3 Kristi Johanson 1978 N Eesti Tõukerattaliit 2 1:37:41.23 -
2. 26 Johanna Treier 1998 N 2 1:39:12.58 +01:31.35
3. 2 Madli-Minna Kivisaar 1989 N Eesti Tõukerattaliit 2 1:48:45.86 +11:04.63
4. 9 Annika Rokk 1978 N RMIT SK 2 2:07:51.76 +30:10.53
DNF 6 Kristina Oja 1999 N 1 1:15:20.30 -1 LAP

m
1. 1 Ole Musting 1981 M Eesti Tõukerattaliit 2 1:20:36.97 -
2. 32 Imre Arro 1980 M 2 1:23:14.46 +02:37.49
3. 10 Veiko Eomois 1983 M Tribolt Team 2 1:25:58.79 +05:21.82
4. 4 Markus Toom 1978 M 2 1:34:54.49 +14:17.52
5. 5 Indrek Nõmm 1978 M Winny Puhh 2 1:40:43.61 +20:06.64
6. 12 Taavi Kõrvits 1986 M 2 1:51:16.38 +30:39.41

Seeniorklass 26km

f
1. 20 Kati Järg 1975 N Eesti Tõukerattaliit 2 01:44:49,32 -
2. 14 Annika Aust 1975 N 2 01:50:32,39 +05:43.07
3. 24 Ave Saluorg 1969 N Tõukerattaliit 2 02:00:52,13 +16:02.81
4. 15 Kaja Oja 1971 N 2 02:25:42,99 +40:53.67

m
1. 17 Urmas Järg 1969 M RMIT SK 2 01:31:34,38 -
2. 18 Mati Kiilu 1975 M 2 01:37:21,80 +05:47.42
3. 25 Urmet Külaots 1974 M Suusahullud 2 01:40:59,00 +09:24.62
4. 13 Ivar Karina 1961 M Eesti Tõukerattaliit 2 01:45:09,76 +13:35.38
5. 22 Meelis Maidla 1968 M Põlva Matkaklubi 2 01:50:54,95 +19:20.57
6. 16 Karli Oja 1967 M 2 01:51:23,31 +19:48.93
7. 23 Mart Jurs 1970 M 2 01:52:57,61 +21:23.23
8. 19 Mart Kelder 1965 M Talvesuusakool 1 00:51:42,33 -1 LAP

Matkasõit 13km

f
1. 110 Jaanika Mihelson 1980 N Eesti Tõukerattaliit 1 00:53:46,17 -
2. 114 Eveli Nõgesmäe 1976 N Eesti Tõuketattaliit 1 00:57:56,75 +04:10.58
3. 111 Gerli Raieste 1984 N Eesti Tõukerattaliit 1 01:01:12,85 +07:26.68
4. 107 Marjaliis Kivisaar 1984 N 1 01:01:30,67 +07:44.50
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5. 103 Margis Pärn 1978 N 1 01:01:32,84 +07:46.67
6. 102 Eomois Liisa 1991 N Tõukerattamees 1 01:05:42,53 +11:56.36
7. 119 Eva Jerotskaja 1987 N 1 01:06:25,34 +12:39.17
8. 115 Kati Maidla 1969 N Põlva Matkaklubi 1 01:10:21,37 +16:35.20
9. 122 Pirje Külaots 1975 N Suusahullud 1 01:11:20,88 +17:34.71
10. 105 Kadri Tsirk 1982 N 1 01:13:26,84 +19:40.67
11. 109 Keit Musting 1981 N 1 01:14:14,54 +20:28.37
12. 104 Piret Müüripeal 1964 N 1 01:29:40,39 +35:54.22

m
1. 137 Andrus Järg 1972 M Eesti Tõukerattaliit 1 00:46:18,96 -
2. 106 Janno Veldemann 1982 M Eesti Tõukerattaliit 1 00:47:35,56 +01:16.60
3. 108 Helari Kaljuste 1981 M Tõukerattaliit 1 00:51:14,32 +04:55.36
4. 123 Karl-Daniel Sada 2001 M 1 00:52:10,40 +05:51.44
5. 113 Erkki Kruustik 1980 M 1 00:53:47,53 +07:28.57
6. 112 Tamar Säde 1980 M Serviti 1 00:54:10,77 +07:51.81
7. 125 Siim Ventsel 1988 M 1 00:54:34,35 +08:15.39
8. 124 Armin Jaemaa 2001 M 1 00:58:15,47 +11:56.51
9. 120 Erki Külaots 2000 M 1 00:59:22,80 +13:03.84
10. 101 Riho Tammert 1958 M Tõukerattamees 1 01:05:43,38 +19:24.42
11. 121 Marko Tiisler 1978 M 1 01:08:05,70 +21:46.74
12. 117 Jaak Jürgenson 1969 M Ahjusepad 1 01:09:58,15 +23:39.19
13. 118 Raul Rokk 1978 M 1 01:14:58,73 +28:39.77
1. 136 Rasmus Käo 1988 M Põlve/Arcwood 1 00:58:56,94 -
2. 134 Meelis Mulla 1987 M Põlve/Arcwood 1 00:58:57,55 +00:00.61
3. 135 Siim Kübard 1983 M Põlve/Arcwood 1 00:58:57,83 +00:00.89
4. 131 Romet Oone 1983 M Põlve/Arcwood 1 00:58:57,88 +00:00.94

Number of records: 58
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Põhiklass 26km

Mehed
1. 1 Ole Musting 1981 Eesti Tõukerattaliit 2 39:25.17 40:18.49 41:11.80 1:20:36.97 -
2. 32 Imre Arro 1980 2 39:48.30 41:37.23 43:26.16 1:23:14.46 +02:37.4
3. 10 Veiko Eomois 1983 Tribolt Team 2 40:16.60 42:59.40 45:42.20 1:25:58.79 +05:21.8
4. 4 Markus Toom 1978 2 44:54.58 47:27.25 49:59.91 1:34:54.49 +14:17.5
5. 5 Indrek Nõmm 1978 Winny Puhh 2 49:30.32 50:21.81 51:13.30 1:40:43.61 +20:06.6
6. 12 Taavi Kõrvits 1986 2 54:27.65 55:38.19 56:48.73 1:51:16.38 +30:39.4

Naised
1. 3 Kristi Johanson 1978 Eesti Tõukerattaliit 2 46:43.62 48:50.62 50:57.61 1:37:41.23 -
2. 26 Johanna Treier 1998 2 47:15.49 49:36.29 51:57.09 1:39:12.58 +01:31.3
3. 2 Madli-Minna Kivisaar 1989 Eesti Tõukerattaliit 2 52:39.31 54:22.93 56:06.55 1:48:45.86 +11:04.6
4. 9 Annika Rokk 1978 RMIT SK 2 59:28.55 1:03:55.88 1:08:23.21 2:07:51.76 +30:10.5
DNF 6 Kristina Oja 1999 1 1:15:20.30 1:15:20.30 1:15:20.30 1:15:20.30 -1 LAP

Võistlejaid kokku: 11
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Seeniorklass 26km

Mehed
1. 17 Urmas Järg 1969 RMIT SK 2 00:44:03,46 00:45:47,19 00:47:30,93 01:31:34,38 -
2. 18 Mati Kiilu 1975 2 00:46:04,23 00:48:40,90 00:51:17,58 01:37:21,80 +05:47.4
3. 25 Urmet Külaots 1974 Suusahullud 2 00:48:48,20 00:50:29,50 00:52:10,81 01:40:59,00 +09:24.6
4. 13 Ivar Karina 1961 Eesti Tõukerattaliit 2 00:49:44,36 00:52:34,88 00:55:25,40 01:45:09,76 +13:35.3
5. 22 Meelis Maidla 1968 Põlva Matkaklubi 2 00:52:25,90 00:55:27,48 00:58:29,06 01:50:54,95 +19:20.5
6. 16 Karli Oja 1967 2 00:53:16,24 00:55:41,66 00:58:07,08 01:51:23,31 +19:48.9
7. 23 Mart Jurs 1970 2 00:54:06,23 00:56:28,81 00:58:51,38 01:52:57,61 +21:23.2
8. 19 Mart Kelder 1965 Talvesuusakool 1 00:51:42,33 00:51:42,33 00:51:42,33 00:51:42,33 -1 LAP

Naised
1. 20 Kati Järg 1975 Eesti Tõukerattaliit 2 00:51:33,12 00:52:24,66 00:53:16,21 01:44:49,32 -
2. 14 Annika Aust 1975 2 00:52:55,71 00:55:16,20 00:57:36,69 01:50:32,39 +05:43.0
3. 24 Ave Saluorg 1969 Tõukerattaliit 2 00:56:29,70 01:00:26,07 01:04:22,44 02:00:52,13 +16:02.8
4. 15 Kaja Oja 1971 2 01:09:31,60 01:12:51,50 01:16:11,39 02:25:42,99 +40:53.6

Võistlejaid kokku: 12
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1 Ole Musting 2 Laps
1 39:25.17 39:25.17
2 1:20:36.97 41:11.80

2 Madli-Minna Kivisaar 2 Laps
1 52:39.31 52:39.31
2 1:48:45.86 56:06.55

3 Kristi Johanson 2 Laps
1 46:43.62 46:43.62
2 1:37:41.23 50:57.61

4 Markus Toom 2 Laps
1 44:54.58 44:54.58
2 1:34:54.49 49:59.91

5 Indrek Nõmm 2 Laps
1 49:30.32 49:30.32
2 1:40:43.61 51:13.30

6 Kristina Oja 1 Laps
1 1:15:20.30 1:15:20.30

9 Annika Rokk 2 Laps
1 59:28.55 59:28.55
2 2:07:51.76 1:08:23.21

10 Veiko Eomois 2 Laps
1 40:16.60 40:16.60
2 1:25:58.79 45:42.20

12 Taavi Kõrvits 2 Laps
1 54:27.65 54:27.65
2 1:51:16.38 56:48.73

13 Ivar Karina 2 Laps
1 00:49:44,36 00:49:44,36
2 01:45:09,76 00:55:25,40

14 Annika Aust 2 Laps
1 00:52:55,71 00:52:55,71
2 01:50:32,39 00:57:36,69

15 Kaja Oja 2 Laps
1 01:09:31,60 01:09:31,60
2 02:25:42,99 01:16:11,39

16 Karli Oja 2 Laps
1 00:53:16,24 00:53:16,24
2 01:51:23,31 00:58:07,08

17 Urmas Järg 2 Laps
1 00:44:03,46 00:44:03,46
2 01:31:34,38 00:47:30,93

18 Mati Kiilu 2 Laps
1 00:46:04,23 00:46:04,23
2 01:37:21,80 00:51:17,58

19 Mart Kelder 1 Laps
1 00:51:42,33 00:51:42,33

20 Kati Järg 2 Laps
1 00:51:33,12 00:51:33,12
2 01:44:49,32 00:53:16,21

22 Meelis Maidla 2 Laps
1 00:52:25,90 00:52:25,90
2 01:50:54,95 00:58:29,06

23 Mart Jurs 2 Laps
1 00:54:06,23 00:54:06,23
2 01:52:57,61 00:58:51,38

24 Ave Saluorg 2 Laps
1 00:56:29,70 00:56:29,70
2 02:00:52,13 01:04:22,44

25 Urmet Külaots 2 Laps
1 00:48:48,20 00:48:48,20
2 01:40:59,00 00:52:10,81

26 Johanna Treier 2 Laps
1 47:15.49 47:15.49
2 1:39:12.58 51:57.09

32 Imre Arro 2 Laps
1 39:48.30 39:48.30
2 1:23:14.46 43:26.16

101 Riho Tammert 1 Laps
1 01:05:43,38 01:05:43,38

102 Eomois Liisa 1 Laps
1 01:05:42,53 01:05:42,53

103 Margis Pärn 1 Laps
1 01:01:32,84 01:01:32,84

104 Piret Müüripeal 1 Laps
1 01:29:40,39 01:29:40,39

105 Kadri Tsirk 1 Laps
1 01:13:26,84 01:13:26,84

106 Janno Veldemann 1 Laps
1 00:47:35,56 00:47:35,56

107 Marjaliis Kivisaar 1 Laps
1 01:01:30,67 01:01:30,67
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108 Helari Kaljuste 1 Laps
1 00:51:14,32 00:51:14,32

109 Keit Musting 1 Laps
1 01:14:14,54 01:14:14,54

110 Jaanika Mihelson 1 Laps
1 00:53:46,17 00:53:46,17

111 Gerli Raieste 1 Laps
1 01:01:12,85 01:01:12,85

112 Tamar Säde 1 Laps
1 00:54:10,77 00:54:10,77

113 Erkki Kruustik 1 Laps
1 00:53:47,53 00:53:47,53

114 Eveli Nõgesmäe 1 Laps
1 00:57:56,75 00:57:56,75

115 Kati Maidla 1 Laps
1 01:10:21,37 01:10:21,37

117 Jaak Jürgenson 1 Laps
1 01:09:58,15 01:09:58,15

118 Raul Rokk 1 Laps
1 01:14:58,73 01:14:58,73

119 Eva Jerotskaja 1 Laps
1 01:06:25,34 01:06:25,34

120 Erki Külaots 1 Laps
1 00:59:22,80 00:59:22,80

121 Marko Tiisler 1 Laps
1 01:08:05,70 01:08:05,70

122 Pirje Külaots 1 Laps
1 01:11:20,88 01:11:20,88

123 Karl-Daniel Sada 1 Laps
1 00:52:10,40 00:52:10,40

124 Armin Jaemaa 1 Laps
1 00:58:15,47 00:58:15,47

125 Siim Ventsel 1 Laps
1 00:54:34,35 00:54:34,35

126 Krete Oja 1 Laps
1 1:22:44.32 1:22:44.32

127 Karolin Kiilu 1 Laps
1 1:09:21.74 1:09:21.74

128 Mattias Kiilu 1 Laps
1 1:27:18.36 1:27:18.36

129 Kairon Eomois 1 Laps
1 1:13:53.82 1:13:53.82

130 Lennart Hanni 1 Laps
1 51:22.80 51:22.80

131 Romet Oone 1 Laps
1 00:58:57,88 00:58:57,88

133 Vairo Eomois 1 Laps
1 54:39.19 54:39.19

134 Meelis Mulla 1 Laps
1 00:58:57,55 00:58:57,55

135 Siim Kübard 1 Laps
1 00:58:57,83 00:58:57,83

136 Rasmus Käo 1 Laps
1 00:58:56,94 00:58:56,94

137 Andrus Järg 1 Laps
1 00:46:18,96 00:46:18,96
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